Friday & Saturday December 28™ and 29" 2012

Tournament fee :  $300 payable to “Olean Sports Boosters”

Thank you for your interest in the “Olean Duals”. The dates for the tournament are
December 28" and 29". Below are particulars of the event. If you have any other
questions or concerns, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

Head Coach: Mike O’Connor Phone: 716-790-0034

Email: mo’connor@olean.wnyric.org
Or
Athletic Director: Don Scholla Phone: 716-375-8042

Email: dscholla@olean.wnyric.org

Weight Classes

All fifteen weight classes will be represented in our tournament. If you do not have a
99 Ib. wrestler due to your states’ rules, your team will have to forfeit that weight class.
Weight classes are as follows:

(Weights: 99,106, 113, 120, 126, 132, 138, 145, 152, 160, 170, 182, 195, 220 and 285)

e As of December 25th, each weight class receives a 2Ib. allowance.

e Anyone having a match on Thursday December 27" please notify our athletic
office as soon as possible (716 - 375 - 8042).

e All teams must weigh in on day 2, and there will be an additional 1 Ib. allowance.
Wrestlers must weigh in on day 2, at the same weight class they weighed in at on
day 1.



Anticipated Tournament Schedule:

Friday December 28" 2012

Day 1

Weigh-ins 9:15 — 10:15 (2 Ib. growth allowance is in effect ex. 99 + 2 = 101)
Coaches meeting 10:15-10:30

Round 1 10:30 - 1:30

Round 2 1:30 - 4:30

Round 3 4:30 - 7:30

Round 4 7:30 - 10:00

Saturday December 29" 2012

Day 2

Weigh-ins 8:00 — 9:00 ( an additional pound is given today ex. 99 + 2 + 1 = 102)
Coaches meeting 9:00 - 9:15

Round 5 9:15-12:15

Round 6 12:15-3:15

Round 7 3:15-6:15

Awards for:

e Top three teams.
e All-Tournament Team
e Most Outstanding Wrestler

* NYS Criteria used to determine place finishes for teams:

* Overall record & head to head competition used to determine All-Tournament
Team

* Most Outstanding Wrestler will be chosen by ballots from the head coaches of
each team



2009 Team Champions - Hilton
2009 All Tournament Team

96

103
112
119
125
130
135
140
145
152
160
171
189
215
285

Drew Marra
Anthony DePrez
lan Ross

Collin Emily
Jake Baer
Jordan Smith
Marcus Dwaileebe
Ben Haas

Korey Gillen
Adam Willman
Phil Whitehair
Alex Cook

Jeff Dawkins
Justin Taylor
Jon Jones

Olean
Hilton
Newark
Portville
Olean
Portville
Olean
Salamanca
Keshequa
Victor
Victor
Newark
Hilton
Portville
Portville

2009 Most Outstanding Wrestler — Adam Willman - Victor

2010 Team Champions — Hilton
2010 All Tournament Team

96

103
112
119
125
130
135
140
145
152
160
171
189
215
285

Drew Marra
Vincent DePrez
Anthony DePrez
Morgan Perry
Kevin Goduci
Jake Baer
Jordan Smith
Andy Rodman
Korey Gilliam
Ben Haas

Zac Todd

Marcus Dwaileebe

Luke Wilson
Rob Cusee
Will Day

Olean
Hilton
Hilton
Hilton
Hilton
Olean
Portville
Olean
Keshequa
Salamanca
Keshequa
Olean
Oswayo Valley
Hilton
Hilton

2010 Most Outstanding Wrestler — Marcus Dwaileebe - Olean



