

Friday & Saturday December 28<sup>th</sup> and 29<sup>th</sup> 2012



*Tournament fee*: \$300 payable to "Olean Sports Boosters"

Thank you for your interest in the "Olean Duals". The dates for the tournament are December 28<sup>th</sup> and 29<sup>h</sup>. Below are particulars of the event. If you have any other questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact us.

Head Coach: Mike O'Connor Or	Phone: Email:	716-790-0034 mo'connor@olean.wnyric.org
Athletic Director: Don Scholla	Phone: Email:	716-375-8042 dscholla@olean.wnyric.org

## Weight Classes

All fifteen weight classes will be represented in our tournament. If you do not have a 99 lb. wrestler due to your states' rules, your team will have to forfeit that weight class.

## Weight classes are as follows:

(Weights: 99, 106, 113, 120, 126, 132, 138, 145, 152, 160, 170, 182, 195, 220 and 285)

- As of December 25th, each weight class receives a 2lb. allowance.
- Anyone having a match on Thursday December 27<sup>th</sup> please notify our athletic office as soon as possible (716 375 8042).
- All teams must weigh in on day 2, and there will be an additional 1 lb. allowance. Wrestlers must weigh in on day 2, at the same weight class they weighed in at on day 1.

## Anticipated Tournament Schedule:

Friday December 28<sup>th</sup> 2012 Day 1

Weigh-ins	9:15 - 10:15 (2 lb. growth allowance is in effect ex. 99 + 2 = 101)
Coaches meeting	10:15 - 10:30
Round 1	10:30 - 1:30
Round 2	1:30 - 4:30
Round 3	4:30 - 7:30
Round 4	7:30 - 10:00
Saturday December 2 Day 2	29 <sup>th</sup> 2012
Weigh-ins	8:00 - 9:00 (an additional pound is given today ex. $99 + 2 + 1 = 102$ ) 9:00 - 9:15

Weigh-ins	8:00 - 9:00 (an additional pound is given today ex. $99 + 2 + 1 = 102$ )
Coaches meeting	9:00 - 9:15
Round 5	9:15 - 12:15
Round 6	12:15 – 3:15
Round 7	3:15 - 6:15

## Awards for:

- Top three teams.
- All-Tournament Team
- Most Outstanding Wrestler

\* NYS Criteria used to determine place finishes for teams:

\* Overall record & head to head competition used to determine All-Tournament Team

\* Most Outstanding Wrestler will be chosen by ballots from the head coaches of each team

2009 Team Champions - Hilton 2009 All Tournament Team

96	Drew Marra	Olean
103	Anthony DePrez	Hilton
112	Ian Ross	Newark
119	Collin Emily	Portville
125	Jake Baer	Olean
130	Jordan Smith	Portville
135	Marcus Dwaileebe	Olean
140	Ben Haas	Salamanca
145	Korey Gillen	Keshequa
152	Adam Willman	Victor
160	Phil Whitehair	Victor
171	Alex Cook	Newark
189	Jeff Dawkins	Hilton
215	Justin Taylor	Portville
285	Jon Jones	Portville

2009 Most Outstanding Wrestler - Adam Willman - Victor

2010 Team Champions – Hilton 2010 All Tournament Team

96	Drew Marra	Olean
103	Vincent DePrez	Hilton
112	Anthony DePrez	Hilton
119	Morgan Perry	Hilton
125	Kevin Goduci	Hilton
130	Jake Baer	Olean
135	Jordan Smith	Portville
140	Andy Rodman	Olean
145	Korey Gilliam	Keshequa
152	Ben Haas	Salamanca
160	Zac Todd	Keshequa
171	Marcus Dwaileebe	Olean
189	Luke Wilson	Oswayo Valley
215	Rob Cusee	Hilton
285	Will Day	Hilton

2010 Most Outstanding Wrestler - Marcus Dwaileebe - Olean